ACCU-Series™ AD700E   Rev. 10/15
ACCU-Series™ AD700E
The smart choice for variable speed applications up to 30 HP
 www.nidec-motor.com | www.usmotors.com
Product Overview and Features
Nidec ACCU-Series™ AD700E is a cost-effective and easy to use general purpose drive, providing precise motor control and
energy savings. With 14 basic parameters, the AD700 E low voltage drive offers quick and easy setup. The 50 parameters in total,
offer a high degree of flexibility for a wide range of open and closed loop applications in food & beverage, packaging, conveyors,

Phases
Overload:150% for 1 min,
every 1 min Internal
Brake
Model
Dimensions
Rated
Power
Rated
Power
Output
Current
Height Width Dept Weight
V kW HP A With Filter Without filter in in in lb
Frequency Inverter AD700E IP20, 200-240V, 1ph Input, 3ph Output
110-115 1 0.37 0.5 2.3 No N/A AD07-E-1-1-023-1-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
110-115 1 0.75 1 4.3 No N/A AD07-E-1-1-043-1-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
110-115 1 1.1 1.5 5.8 Yes N/A AD07-E-2-1-058-1-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
200-240 1 0.37 0.5 2.3 No AD07-E-1-2-023-1-0102 AD07-E-1-2-023-1-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 1 0.75 1 4.3 No AD07-E-1-2-043-1-0102 AD07-E-1-2-043-1-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 1 1.5 2 7 No AD07-E-1-2-070-1-0102 AD07-E-1-2-070-1-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 1 1.5 2 7 Yes AD07-E-2-2-070-1-0112 AD07-E-2-2-070-1-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
200-240 1 2.2 3 10.5 Yes AD07-E-2-2-105-1-0112 AD07-E-2-2-105-1-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
200-240 1 4 5 15.3 Yes N/A AD07-E-3-2-153-1-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
Frequency Inverter AD700E IP20, 200-240V, 3ph Input, 3ph Output
200-240 3 0.37 0.5 2.3 No N/A AD07-E-1-2-023-3-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 3 0.75 1 4.3 No N/A AD07-E-1-2-043-3-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 3 1.5 2 7 Yes AD07-E-2-2-070-3-0112 AD07-E-2-2-070-3-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
200-240 3 1.5 2 7 No N/A AD07-E-1-2-070-3-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
200-240 3 2.2 3 10.5 Yes AD07-E-2-2-105-3-0112 AD07-E-2-2-105-3-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
200-240 3 4 5 18 Yes AD07-E-3-2-180-3-0112 AD07-E-3-2-180-3-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
200-240 3 5.5 7.5 24 Yes AD07-E-3-2-240-3-0112 AD07-E-3-2-240-3-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
200-240 3 7.5 10 30 Yes AD07-E-4-2-300-3-0112 AD07-E-4-2-300-3-0012 16.9 6.7 8.3 20.1
200-240 3 11 15 46 Yes AD07-E-4-2-460-3-0112 AD07-E-4-2-460-3-0012 16.9 6.7 8.3 20.1
Frequency Inverter AD700E IP20, 380-480V, 3ph Input, 3ph Output
380-480 3 0.75 1 2.2 No AD07-E-1-4-022-3-0102 AD07-E-1-4-022-3-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
380-480 3 1.5 2 4.1 No AD07-E-1-4-041-3-0102 AD07-E-1-4-041-3-0002 6.8 3.3 4.8 2.2
380-480 3 1.5 2 4.1 Yes AD07-E-2-4-041-3-0112 AD07-E-2-4-041-3-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
380-480 3 2.2 3 5.8 Yes AD07-E-2-4-058-3-0112 N/A 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
380-480 3 2.2 3 5.8 Yes N/A AD07-E-2-4-058-3-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
380-480 3 4 5 9.5 Yes AD07-E-2-4-095-3-0112 AD07-E-2-4-095-3-0012 8.7 4.3 5.9 3.7
380-480 3 5.5 7.5 14 Yes AD07-E-3-4-140-3-0112 AD07-E-3-4-140-3-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
380-480 3 7.5 10 18 Yes AD07-E-3-4-180-3-0112 AD07-E-3-4-180-3-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
380-480 3 11 15 24 Yes AD07-E-3-4-240-3-0112  10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
380-480 3 11 15 24 Yes  AD07-E-3-4-240-3-0012 10.3 5.2 6.9 7.1
380-480 3 15 20 30 Yes AD07-E-4-4-300-3-0112 AD07-E-4-4-300-3-0012 16.9 6.7 8.3 20.1
380-480 3 18.5 25 39 Yes AD07-E-4-4-390-3-0112 AD07-E-4-4-390-3-0012 16.9 6.7 8.3 20.1
380-480 3 22 30 46 Yes AD07-E-4-4-460-3-0112 AD07-E-4-4-460-3-0012 16.9 6.7 8.3 20.1
Technical
Data
Ratings
and